In addition the Group is exposed to Investment interest rate risk which arises from the significant investment in
Purchased Debt Ledgers (“PDL”). A number of different types of risk arise from the PDL investments. All PDL risks are
managed together as described below.

Interest rate risk

Group sensitivity

At 30 June 2013, if interest rates had changed by +/–25 basis points from the year end rates with all other variables held
constant, post tax profit for the year would have been $15,000 lower/higher (2012 – change of 25 bps: $63,000 lower/
higher), mainly as a result of higher/lower interest expense from net borrowings. Other components of equity would have
been $15,000 lower/higher (2012  – $63,000 lower/higher) mainly as a result of an increase/decrease in cash not required
for interest payments. Other financial assets and liabilities are not interest bearing and therefore are not subject to
interest rate risk.

(iv)	Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk.

Interest rate risk

 -25 bps  +25 bps

Consolidated

30 June 2013

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial liabilities 570 1 1 (1) (1)

Borrowings 8,000 14 14 (14) (14)

Total increase/(decrease) in financial liabilities 15 15 (15) (15)

Total increase/(decrease) 15 15 (15) (15)

Interest rate risk

 -25 bps  +25 bps

Consolidated

30 June 2012

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial liabilities - - - - -

Borrowings 36,010 63 63 (63) (63)

Total increase/(decrease) in financial liabilities 63 63 (63) (63)

Total increase/(decrease) 63 63 (63) (63)

2	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(a)	  Market risk (continued)

COLLECTION HOUSE LIMITED |   ANNUAL REPORT 2013   75

(b)	 Credit risk
The Group is exposed to credit risk
from two sources – Trade credit risk
and Investment credit risk.

Trade credit risk

Trade credit risk is managed on a
Group basis. Trade credit risk arises
from cash and cash equivalents,
derivative financial instruments
and deposits with banks and
financial institutions, as well as
credit exposures to clients, including
outstanding receivables and
committed transactions.

The Group has no significant
concentrations of trade credit risk.
The Group has policies in place to
ensure that services are made to
customers with an appropriate

[…]

is determined using valuation
techniques. These valuation
techniques maximise the use of
observable market data where it is
available and rely as little as possible
on entity specific estimates. If all
significant inputs required to fair
value an instrument are observable,
the instrument is included in level 2.
The Group has no level 2 financial
instruments.

If one or more of the significant
inputs is not based on observable
market data, the instrument is
included in level 3. This is the case
for purchased debt ledgers which
comprise all of the financial
instruments held by the Group.

The changes in level 3 instruments
for the year ended 30 June 2013 are
set out in note 9.

2	 FINANCIAL RISK
MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(d)	 Fair value measurements
(continued)

78   COLLECTION HOUSE LIMITED |   ANNUAL REPORT 2013

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
30 JUNE 2013

Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets at Fair Value through profit or loss to the
achieved recovery rate.

As a result of the recent Global Financial crisis, and recent experience, the reasonably likely range of the sensitivity
analysis has stabilised from the prior year and has been set at 2.79% (2012: 2.63%).

Other than as set out in the following table, there are no other reasonably possible alternative assumptions that would
have a material impact on fair value.

Recoverability

-2.79% +2.79%

Consolidated

30 June 2013

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial assets

Financial assets at FVTPL 196,451 (1,031) (1,031) 1,031 1,031

Total increase/(decrease) in financial assets (1,031) (1,031) 1,031 1,031

Total increase/(decrease) (1,031) (1,031) 1,031 1,031

Recoverability

-2.63% +2.63%

Consolidated

30 June 2012

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial assets

Financial assets at FVTPL 185,167 (762) (762) 762 762

Total increase/(decrease) in financial assets (762) (762) 762 762

Total increase/(decrease) (762) (762) 762 762

(e)	 Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
The Group’s interest-rate risk arises from long-term borrowings. Borrowings issued at variable rates expose the Group to
cash flow interest-rate risk. Group finance facilities are a combination of overdraft and short-term commercial bill
facilities, all of which are on a variable interest rate basis. In the current interest rate environment, this approach
maximises available cash with minimal exposure to interest rate movements. All aspects of the financing arrangements,
including interest rate structuring can be reviewed as required during the life of the facility. The Board of Directors has